(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	
(Address)	00000000040
	800089932818
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	03/02/0701028022 **128.75
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
rtified Copies Certificates of Status	T _c 0
	OT MAR I SECRET
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	- E D PM 12: 37 EE, FLORIDA
	NTE AIDA
Office Use Only	J. Stitues HAR 21 20

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

• • •

*

SUBJECT: Ben & Josh Real Estate Holding Company, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00	
Articles of Incorporation and Certified	Copy <u>\$78.75</u>	
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75	
<u>OPTIONAL:</u> Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75	FILED 07 HAR 19 PM SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
FROM: Albert Machtinger		LED 9 PM 12: 37 3 SEE. FLORIDA
Name (pri		
10530 72nd Street, Su Ad		
Largo, FL 33777 City, S	tate & Zip	
727-546-4820	ankone Number	- <u></u>
Daytime rei	ephone Number	

_

- -

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The unde	rsigned,	Albert Ma	ichtinger	, President						
	0 - 2		(Name)			(Tit	le)			
of Ben	& Josh		e Holding	Company,	Inc.	a	foreign c	orporati	on,	
in accord	anaa with		tion Name) Florida Statute	e door here	by contifue					
III accoru		5.007.1001,1	rionua Statuti	os, uoes nere	by centry.					
1. The d	late on wh	ich corporatio	on was first for	rmed was	<u>July 21</u>			<u> 1998</u>		
2. The j	urisdictior	1 where the ab	ove named co	orporation w	as first form	i c d, incorp	orated, o	r otherw	vise	
came	e into bein	g was <u>Ne</u>	w Jersey						•	
3. The n	ame of th	e corporation	immediately p	prior to the f	iling of this	Certificat	e of Dome	esticatio	n	
was_	Same	as above	Ben + J.	the Real	Estate	teldias (ung any	, Inc.	·	
4. The n	ame of the	e corporation,	as set forth in	its articles	of incorpora	ition, to be	filed pur	suant to	¢.	
s. 607	7.0202 and	l 607.0401 wi	th this certific	ate is	Ben & Jos	sh Real	Estate			
Hol	ding Co	mpany, Inc		<u> </u>					•	
admir imme	nistration (of the corpora fore the filing	ted the seat, si tion, or any of of the Certifi	her equivale	nt jurisdicti	on under a				
	hed are Fl 507.1801.	orida articles	of incorporation	on to comple	te the dome	estication i	equireme	nts purs	suant	
l am <u>Pre</u>	sident	, of	Ben & Josh	<u>n Real Es</u>	tate Hold	ling Com	pany, 1	nc.		
and am ai	uthorized	to sign this Ce	ertificate of Do	omestication	on behalf o	f the corpo	oration an	d have	done	
so this the	20 de	iv of	<i>ebyvar</i>	1		-	20	x Tox	70	
	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	·			,	AR	- A	
			Ċ	\sim				TAS		_
			(Authø	nzed Signat	ure)			SEE	- 00	L L
									ž	C
			-					OR	H 12: 37	
			F	iling Fee:				DE L	37	
		Certificate o	f Domesticati	~		\$50.00	•	and the second s		
		Articles of Ir	corporation	and Certific	ed Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>				
		Total to dom	esticate and f	file		\$128.75				

10

ŧ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE: Ben & Josh Rëal Estate Holding Company, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 10530 72nd Street, Suite 701 Largo, FL 33777

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: To engage in any activity within the purposes for which the corporation may be organized under the laws of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS:

1000 shares

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Albert Machtinger, President 10530 72nd Street, Suite 701 Largo, FL 33777

		Þσ	0
ARTICLE VI	INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS	ECI	7 M
THE NAME AND FLO	RIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AG	ENLIS	MAR
Albert Machti	nger	ASS ASS	
10530 72nd St	reet, Suite 701	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	م
Largo, FL 33	777	ri o	Р

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS: Albert Machtinger 10530 72nd Street, Suite 701 Largo, FL 33777

Signature/Registered Agent

2-20-07 Date

2-20-07 Date

Signature/Incorporator